HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

5.B. Civil Miscellanecus Appeal Mo, 1085/2017

Srot. Saraj Devi W/o Late Jale Singh, aged about 36
Vaars,

Ashish 5/o Late Jale Singh, aged about 18 years,

Ms. Privanka Dfo Late Jale Singh, aged about 16 years,
Minor Through Matural. Guaiman And Mother Smt. Sargj

Devi W/o L;tqﬁleh’ﬁ%h f;,,f“‘
R . R oL ﬂ
Ramgl'flza%gfn Shri Bhikharam, aged abdﬂtﬁ@?geals

A
@:%I Devi W/o Shri Ramjilal, aged about 63 ‘yea}'s}

-!'\l

All B/c Jat, Rfo Village Shelkhpur, Tehsil I{c:tputh District
Jaipur {Raj). “”ﬁ* ?\‘

I-\_'Fﬁu-

Jﬁ?ﬁfﬁ ﬁtﬂﬁﬁ‘ }ﬂ;ppellants Claimants

T A

=

gé:r. : _%‘E];%g _

- M L 5 .
b
I L

Kan Singh Sfo gk, B/c Rajput, Rfo Dhani
Karmadi, Tan Papurnal %‘1 -‘RhEtr[ District Ihbmjhunu
Raj Driver OF vﬁhlc]qﬁrﬂ;ﬁkﬂ%_.éﬂ—EE L1108 |

Manager,’ ;@%‘Qﬁﬁ} ek @nspnrt Corporation,
Maneshar Rma%i 5y [ :H;Ewﬂﬁjq Power Of Attorney
Dhirendia Avasﬁ’i E AR Avsthi, R/o House Mo,
29, Keshav r:::.[r:;-ng.ﬁ, %ﬁ’ﬁe?ﬁ‘ 'ﬁ'l."I? Owner OF Vehicle Truck

Na.HR- 55-L11ngg;4',___gﬁ }lﬂm

SBI General Insurance Company Policy Insurance Office
Matrai, 101,201 And 3Junction OFf Woestern [Express
Highway and Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri, East, Mumbai-
400069 (Insurance Company of Vehicle Truck Mo.HR-35-
L1102 (Policy MNo.00000001105171 validity period from
07.07.2013 to 06.07.2014)

a

,-r.

Arl

----- -Respondents-Non-Claimants

i




(2 of 4 [CMA-1086/2017]

For Appellant{s) . Mr. Sanjay Rahar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Judgment
21/10/2018

This appeal for enhancament of mmper{saitinn is
directed agamSt the ]udgmept ‘_agd award dated 20.01.2017
passad by the [::imtclr E&Emd'ent Ciiau'nﬁ "FF-hﬁﬁal !{r::tputil Custrict
Jaipur (for . s,ﬁart* %he Tribunal’), whereby, for Heaujh Df cne Jale

ityee]
Singh, m’EhE tribunal awarded a sum of Rs]DB’iEFEf— as

F

cc:r‘nper‘lsat!r:lr‘l alﬂng with interest E-:j} 7.5% per annum.

%p@;&tﬁ has submitted that

% / **-'."_: Iesser mmpensatlmn
hg cogent evidence that

J%J §
as loom Feeder and was g"eﬂ ﬂ éal ZEJf Rs.13,000/- per month.
This fact has not heemﬁo’ﬁgﬁﬁrgﬂhﬁthﬂ tribunat in the right
--J: .-'i‘-"
perspective. The im:ﬁm?;) ?fﬁé‘ _;’ éiaﬁe'd should have been
..?}1"‘%? 'r LI

considered as Rs. 13 ¥ Jelsanleiizak:

I have c&ns1d§i}a’dﬁfﬁ$§‘5“u@ﬂ‘i‘sﬂ%{5 made by the leamed

counsel for the appellants and perused the material availakble on

recard. |

The claim-petition was filed by the appe][aﬁtE seeking
compensation gn account of death of Jale Singh in ‘the motor
vehicle accident which cccurred on 22.10.2013. Tl‘ief ciairﬁ.anl.&
have produced 'salaw certificate (Ex.16) of Fa.ajasthcilanIexihle

Packaging Limited wherein it is stated that the deceased was



(3 of 4] [CMA-1086/2017]
employed in their concern and he was getting Rs._iE;DD_Ei;— pér
maonth at the relevant time. This certificate has hnwewrf not been
duly praved. The person issuing Lhe certificate was not examined.

Even it was not dispatched by the conecern firm. This certificate

has not been duly corroborated by producing othern relevanl
documentary evidence in the form of accounts hﬂﬂl-.’..s,l:fl_l_hl,.l_.'sr the
Tribunal assessed the income of the deceased as F!.sq‘: ‘SEE{ per
month on the baE:s n%:h méira}aémt ramf%ﬁﬁqlhjlmum wa‘ges fixed by
the State wa% R\?# B836/-. In the light of the jﬂ%-gmerit of the

Hon'ble .&'FF:-: Court in National Insurance E‘ﬂmpﬂnﬁ' errted
,.gf s A
Vs. Prany Sethi & Ors., mpnrred in AIR 2017 SC %1 57, an

addition of 40% of the afur Jtﬁgm‘ﬂa is to be added towards

o Ly
future prospects .of th%dé‘f: :

Thus, the manthly inco

*""f e *_fﬁﬂﬂﬁes to RE.1,034.40/-.
eBnrhendadia %ormes to RE6,110.404-
(4,836+1,934.40). I{EE];L‘F:;-.”:. Wb o i cipandarts
i.e. five, one fourth of ..ﬁ% sia.%1 Iﬁ- i‘rj
towards personal E:{pengeiﬁq. L%d}l!g

ceased. The age of the
-

5 ;i# i o
deceased was 33 year%;ag_;_, :__._Jg \ﬁ ;@dent and therefore, a
r' 'E'ﬂ A
multiplier of 16 to w L:,.' . uft gﬂbgnw af the claimants E:
At .,__1_1‘. :.'. T
liable to be applied. Th 4:_;tj]e"*rd oy of the c]alman ts comes
L'Ft Ayl x;!‘e%
to Rs.9,74,937.60/-(6,770. 4[]:{3;4:{123{15] The clafmants wr.:ru!t!

iz liable to be deducted

be further entitled to receive an addition of Rs. 70,000/~ towards
conventional heéds. Thus, the total amount of cnﬁpensatiﬂn
comes to Rs.10,44,937.60/- (2,74,937.60+70,000),

The tribunal has already awarded Rs.10,B4 6724~ as
compensation, which is just and reasonable, thereforg, no groiind

is made out to enhance the ampunt of compeansatior.



{4 af 4)

TCMA-1086/2017]

is. Aecordingly

the appeal falls and

Consequently,

dismissed.,

S8




	img0012_Page_1_Image_0001.jpg
	img0012_Page_2_Image_0001.jpg
	img0012_Page_3_Image_0001.jpg
	img0012_Page_4_Image_0001.jpg

